

Annual Miscellaneous Concrete Work (Section A)
City Contract 2019-037

Detailed Bid Tabulation

Bids Opened December 11, 2018 @ 2:00pm

Item No	Item Description	Units	Bid Qty	B & B Concrete		Austin Bridge	
				Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
1	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	8,000	\$ 35.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 304,000.00
2	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps, Retaining Walls (2-feet high or shorter), and Miscellaneous Structures	CY	20	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 15,300.00
3	Remove and Replace 4-inch Thick 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SY	7,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 574,000.00
4	Remove and Replace 6-inch Thick 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Residential Driveway Pavement	SY	1,500	\$ 80.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,000.00
5	Remove and Replace 8-inch Thick 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Commercial Driveway Pavement	SY	100	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,400.00
6	Remove and Replace 8-inch Thick 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement for Street Repair	SY	15,000	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,215,000.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 1,552,500.00
7	Remove and Replace 12-inch Thick 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement for Utility Cut Repair	SY	150	\$ 98.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 15,525.00
8	2-inch Thick HMA (Type D) Overlay Over Concrete Pavement Replacement	SY	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	Subgrade Reconstruction & Repair (w/ Recycled Concrete Flexible Base)	TON	2,000	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 124,000.00
10	Construct ADA Ramp per TXDOT PED-18A Standard Details including the Removal and Disposal of Existing Pavement (Type 1, 3, 7, 10)	EA	30	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 61,500.00
11	Construct ADA Ramp per TXDOT PED-18A Standard Details including the Removal and Disposal of Existing Pavement (Type 2, 6)	EA	10	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
12	Construct ADA Ramp per City of Mesquite Standard Details including the Removal and Disposal of Existing Pavement (Curb Ramp Type A)	EA	30	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
13	Remove Existing Trees	EA	50	\$ 850.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00
14	Installation of Block Sod to Match Existing Turf	SY	5,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 70,000.00
15	Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade	TON	1,000	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00
16	Irrigation Repair Allowance – Invoices for Irrigation Repair by Licensed Irrigator	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	Concrete Testing including Slump, Air, Temperature and Preparation and Testing of Concrete Cylinder Set	EA	25	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
18	Subgrade Density Testing Including Proctor	EA	25	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
19	Installation and Maintenance of Flashing Arrow Board for Traffic Control on Arterial Streets	Week	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
20	Adjust Water Valve	EA	25	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00
21	Adjust Existing Meter Box	EA	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
22	Adjust Manhole	EA	15	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00
23	Barricading and Traffic Control (per month, all locations, see Special Provisions)	EA	12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 17,400.00
Adjustment	Additive Cost Per Square Yard to Paving Items for Use of 24-Hour Quick Set Concrete	SY	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00

Recommended

TOTAL	\$ 2,688,475.00	TOTAL	\$ 3,134,392.00
--------------	------------------------	--------------	------------------------